9 8 7 6 5

NOTES:

INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5M-1994.
REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES .015/.030.
IF APPLICABLE, CRITICAL DIMENSIONS LABELED.

TORQUE FASTENERS TO 10 FT-LBS.

TORQUE FASTENERS TO 15 FT-LBS.

PAINT PER STAR TRAC STRENGTH SPECIFICATIONS 7100-0016 AND 7100-0017.
ALL SURFACES ARE "A" SURFACES EXCEPT THOSE INDICATED AS

"B" OR "C" SURFACES.

PLUG/MASK PRIOR TO PAINTING.

FOR HARDWARE KIT, REFER TO PN: 3700-0197.

MOUNT USING 3M 80 ADHESIVE.

%@ o~ @@§ W

MOUNT USING 4900-0420 (DOUBLE SIDED TAPE). 22

N>

2X "B" SURFACE

UNDERSIDE OF TUBE
/4
\4/
~ MATERIAL
2X "B" SURFACE Q/ DOCUMENT STATUS: SEE BOM
UNDERSIDE OF TUBE RELEASED
4X "C" SURFACE (57 FINISH
U NDERS'DE OF FOOT v NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION SEE NOTES
THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE
USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS
EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED BY UNISEN
9 8 7 6 5

4 3 2 1
REVISIONS
REV. DATE DESCRIPTION ECO APPROVED
A 10/18/2006 PRODUCTION RELEASE N/R SH
B 11/5/2008 ADDED (4) 2120-3848 & (8)4250-0001 100341 DMS
C 7/16/09 UPDATED MODEL, 2400-0050 WAS 2400-0028 100487 MLB
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 3220-0046 ASSY. WELDMENT, MAINFRAME, FB-314 1
2 3220-0047 ASSY, WELDMENT, LEVER ARM 1
3 3220-0051 ASSY. WELDMENT, UNIV. JOINT, FB-314 1
4 4900-0087 CAP, BLACK, 2 X 3 6
5 5220-0005 LABEL, SAFETY, SECURE TO FLOOR 1
6 5220-0009 LABEL, SAFETY, GENERAL WARNING 1
7 5230-0006 LOGO, FLEX FITNESS, BUBBLE, SMALL 1
8 4900-0062 2 BOLT FLANGE MOUNT BEARING 4
9 4600-0007 WASHER, SAE, 5/16, Z 2
10 |4900-0145 CAP, BLACK, RH-20 10
" 4900-0148 WASHER, CAP, 5/16", RHW-204 2
12 |4900-0149 WASHER, CAP, 3/8", RHW-205 8
13 4600-0013 WASHER, SAE, 3/8, Z 8
14 4161-0015 HCS-3/8-16 x 1.5,Z 8
15 4900-0135 WASHER, RUBBER, 4.25 DIAX 1 7/8 ID 1
16 4900-0136 CAP, WEIGHT, NO INDICATOR, BLK 1
17 2120-0975 WEAR GUARD, 1.4 X4 UHMW 1
18 2120-3685 WEAR GUARD, 1 5/8 X 4 3/8 UHMW 1
19 2900-0007 TUBE, GRIP, 1" X 5", BLACK 4
20 4900-0005 CAP, HANDLE, 1",CHROME 4
21 4250-0001 SSS, 10-32 X 1/8, BLK 16
22 3500-0061 ASSY, UPHOLSTERY, 18.75 X 9.75, FB-314 1
23 4500-0018 NUT,3/8-16,NYLOC,NE,STL,Z 8
24 2120-3848 RING, HANDLE, 1" 4
25 4161-0009 HCS .312-18 X 2.75Z 2
26 2400-0050 PAD, FOOT, RUBBER, MED. 2
lil.xiR:Al;lC;SO UNLESi &TLZERVZI:E SPECIFIED UNISEN, INC. DBA 14410 Mylord Road
XXX =030 ERACTIONS = £ 1132 Irvine CA 92606
X. =+.125 —
PART NO REV
ORANN | SH | 929006 FB-314 C
CHECKED Tme
APPROVED TOP ASSY, FB-314
U.O.M. INCH SCALE: 1:32 |SHEET 1 OF 2| SHEET SIZE: B
4 3 2 1



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1618&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10572&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10572&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11970&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12426&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10671&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10671&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12428&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1822&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1821&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1714&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1639&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12423&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STSP4900-0136&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12429&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1709&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10112&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12427&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12161&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

DETAIL A
SCALE 1:4

DETAIL B

SCALE 1:6

UNISEN, INC.DBA /0 \iviord Road

TAR TRAC:

FB-314
TOP ASSY, FB-314

Irvine CA 92606

C

| REV

2 OF 2| SHEET SIZE: B

| SHEET

SCALE: 1:24



9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

REVISION HISTORY
NOTES: REV| DATE DESCRIPTION ECO BY
1 COLORS DICTATED BY SALES ORDER. A | 12/11/2011 RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION AT LAND AMERICA | - LA
2. SEE SOP 622-200-103 AND 622-200-106 - STRENGTH FG TABLE, FOR B | 5/16/2012 MAKE DRAWING 13678 | CLK

COLOR DESIGNATION.

ALL STITCHING TO BE DOUBLE BOX AND FREE FROM DEFECTS.

ALL UPHOLSTERY TO BE FREE FROM DEFECTS.

STAPLES TO BE A MINIMUM OF 6MM FROM EDGE OF CUT UPHOLSTERY.
STAPLES TO BE A MINIMUM OF 15MM FROM EDGE OF WOOD.

o1 w

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 2300-0073 WOOD, MDF, 18.25x10, F-618-A 1
2 2300-0225 WOOD, LUAN, BACK PAD, LE-SM 1
3 2500-0020 FOAM, 19 1/2x10 1/2x1x1, FB-314 1
4 3500-0156VINYL VINYL, COLOR - TBD 1
NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION ] '
THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR DOCU M ENT STATUS ) 5 731-0589 NUT, M8 X 1.25, TEE, 15MM DEEP 4
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE USED
AUTORIZED BY CORE NDUSTRIES NG, D.B A STAR TRAC. 6  [3500:0156VINYL-LUAN |  VINYL, BOTTOM, COLOR - TBD 1
g | VHSNEISECIISITAY  wos- . MATERAL RORERIETOT | GoRE NDUSTRIES NG DBA 1010 1o o
05 3 6 30 | >120 | >400 | >1000 : .
WORK | 3 | 166 | 1080 10120 10400 t0 1000 i02000 > 2000 Irvine CA 92606
FINE £0.05 | £0.05 01 015 02 | 03 = +05 @ — - T —
MEDIUM X = 01 = +04 = =202 | +03  +05 +08 12 +2 FINISH DRAWN CLK 5/2/2012 3500-0156-00XX B
SEE NOTES CHECKED TITLE
C\C/)QSSE +0.2 +0.3 +05  +08 | #1.2 +2 +3 +4 APPROVED ASSY’UPHOLSTERY’S_'] 31 2
COARSE = 05 1 el 1215 1 x25 1 x4 1 e6 1 #B TveNDOR: PIN: UOM. MM SCALE: 16 | SHEET1OF1 |SHEETSIZE: B

9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11703&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11703&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11703&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

MOTE S UNLESS O THERWISE SPECIFIED

1. INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5M-1994
2 REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES .015/.030
3 IF APPLICABLE. CRITICAL DIMENSIONS LABELED

] ] REVISIONS
REV DESCRIPTION ECO | DATE | BY
A PRODUCTION RELEASE N:R 81205
TEMNO.| QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 1 3620-0045 |MAIN FRAME

2 1 3620-0050 |UNIVERSAL JOINT

3 1 3620-0046 |LEVER ARM

4 1 4900-0136 |WEIGHT CAP, BLACK

5 4 4900-0062 |2-BOLT BEARING, FLANGE MOUNT

6 1 3500-0061 |CHEST PAD

7 1 4900-0135 [RUBBER WASHER

8 6 4900-0087 |BLACK CAP, 2 X3

9 4 4900-0005 |CAP, HANDLE

10 4 2900-0005 |GRIP, BLACK, 7"

11 2 2400-0028 |RUBBER FOOT PAD

12 2 4161-0009 {HEXHEAD CAP SCREW, 5/16-18 X2 3/4

13 8 4161-0015 [HEXHEAD CAP SCREW, 3/8-16 X1 1/2

14 8 4600-0013 |WASHER, SAE, 3/8"

15 8 4900-0149 |CAP WASHER, 3/8"

16 8 4500-0018 |NUT, NYLOK, 3/16"

17 20 4900-0145 [BLACK CAP

18 2 4600-0007 |WASHER, SAE, 5/16"

19 2 4900-0148 |CAP WASHER, 5/16"

20 1 2120-0975 |PLASTIC WEAR GUARD

Hotee oF WHERE | MATERIAL | rolchaues s omienuise sreoreo i

eooeREiAsrieSiutos | DSED " o aan e |(CRET)
THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE Youm "™ S8R e Zenets v
A EkeRERaLY ATrORZEDBY N/A CHECKED | KS | 8/12/05 TOP ASSEMBLY, FB-314
STARTRAC STRENGTH. APPROVED|  JC 1/27/06 SCALE: 1:8__ JSHEET 1 OF 1] SHEET SIZE: C

I

4

2 | 1




	FB-314
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View4
	Detail View B (1 : 6)
	Drawing View9


	FB-314-1
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	FB-314-2

